



\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 358/2022 & CM APPL. 34272/2022 (stay), CM APPL. 34273/2022 (Exemption), CM APPL. 34375/2022 (Exemption from complete TCR)

ANAND

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ashu Arora and Mr. Manish Arora, Advocates

versus

SUBE SINGH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for R-1&2

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Advocate for R-3&4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed certain documents vide diary number E-1347511/2022 but the same is not on record.

Let the learned counsel for the appellant take steps to place the same on record.

List on 17.08.2022.

GAURANG KANTH, J

AUGUST 08, 2022

ms