



\$~27.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 358/2022 and CM APPL. 34272/2022

ANAND

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ashu Arora, Advocate along with
appellant in person.

versus

SUBE SINGH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Mr. Sushil
Dixit, Advocates for Mr. Parvinder
Chauhan, Advocate for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Advocate with
Mr. Yash Maheshwari and
Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Kumar,
Advocates for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

20.04.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned proxy counsel for respondents No.1 and 2 requests for a short accommodation on the ground that the wife of Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, the main arguing counsel, is in ICU. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the appellant.

List on 21.08.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 20, 2023/N³