



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 358/2022

ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Chandel, Advocate.

versus

SUBE SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.04.2025

CM APPL. 23506/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908 ('CPC'), respondents Nos. 3 and 4 seek permission to sell the suit property in terms of what was recorded in paragraph 5 of order dated 21.08.2023 passed in the present proceedings.

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhishek Chandel, learned counsel appears for the non-applicants on advance copy; accepts notice; and seeks time to file reply.

Let reply to the application be filed within 03 weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 01 weeks thereafter; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 23rd May 2025.

RFA 358/2022

Let the appeal remain on the Regular Board, to be taken-up in due course, at its turn.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 23, 2025/ss