



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 358/2022

ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashu Arora and Mr. Abhishek
Chandel, Advocates.

versus

SUBE SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr. Tanmay
Mishra, Mr. Yash Maheshwari and
Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Kumar,
Advocates for R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

CM APPL. 23506/2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 17th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 30, 2025/ak