



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 358/2022, CM APPL. 23506/2025

ANAND

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashu Arora, Advocate.

versus

SUBE SINGH & ORS. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhilash Vashisht and Mr. Sagar Gill Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr. Yash Maheshwari, Mr. Tanmay Mishra, and Ms Bethshy Gangte, Advocates for R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that though the written submissions have been filed, but the same have been filed belatedly.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to bring the same on record within seven days.
3. List for arguments on 24.07.2026 at the 'Top of the Board'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026

va